
Penn St-Gr Allegheny (0-2) -vs- Slippery Rock (6-2,2-0 PSAC)
12/09/21 at Slippery Rock, PA

 
 

 
 
Penn St-Gr Allegheny 64

Slippery Rock 110

Date: 12/09/21
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 257
Site: Slippery Rock, PA
Referees: Kyle Stewart,Rod Hartle,Dave Schauttaer
Notes: 2021-22 Men's Basketball. Round: 0. Penn St-Gr Allegheny
vs Slippery Rock. Pla

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Penn St-Gr Allegheny 30 34 64
Slippery Rock 64 46 110

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Christopher Killings * 27 8-13 3-6 5-6 1-6 7 0 0 6 0 0 24
50 Bryce Phillips * 10 2-4 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 6
20 Brandon Graham * 23 2-7 0-2 1-2 2-1 3 0 1 1 1 0 5
33 Jeremiah Miller * 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
23 Stalin Oaks * 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
35 Isiah Edmundson 23 7-11 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 3 0 1 14
21 Cameron Rodney 20 2-9 0-4 0-0 2-1 3 3 1 1 0 0 4
32 Travon Major 23 1-4 1-3 0-2 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 3 3
05 Damon Gamble 15 1-4 0-1 1-3 4-2 6 0 1 4 0 0 3
00 Sullivan Conway 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Milan Johnson 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
15 Carson Flynn 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
13 Reuben Synsmir 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
45 Xen III 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
11 Lamin Bundu 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 Qmar Stroman 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
34 Mo Newsome 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 Casey Oliver 1 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-64 5-21 9-16 13-23 36 14 8 28 1 6 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-34   35.29 % 3-11   27.27 % 3-5   60.00 %
Second Half 13-30   43.33 % 2-10   20.00 % 6-11   54.55 %
Total 25-64   39.1 % 5-21   23.8 % 9-16   56.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Jonathan McFall * 19 7-10 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 1 0 1 1 0 16
03 Frankie Hughes * 16 7-14 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 0 5 1 0 2 14
25 Amante Britt * 19 4-5 0-1 1-1 1-0 1 2 8 2 0 3 9
20 Bobby Clifford * 22 3-7 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 2 0 4 8
02 Lashon Lindsey * 14 3-5 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 2 7
11 Earl Baker Jr. 15 4-4 3-3 0-0 3-2 5 1 1 1 0 1 11
05 Zaire Rogers 15 5-8 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 1 10
12 Nik Cazacu 14 4-6 1-1 1-2 3-4 7 1 0 1 0 1 10
33 Tyler Frederick 13 3-5 0-0 3-4 0-4 4 1 2 1 1 1 9
10 Dylan Ahearn 15 2-6 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 5
23 Brandon Caruso 10 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 0 0 0 5
32 Colin Mcquiston 18 0-3 0-1 4-8 1-1 2 3 6 1 1 3 4
13 Eric Taylor 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 45-80 9-21 11-17 15-28 43 13 28 12 3 18 110

Team Summary FG 3PT FT



First Half 27-43   62.79 % 4-9   44.44 % 6-7   85.71 %
Second Half 18-37   48.65 % 5-12   41.67 % 5-10   50.00 %
Total 45-80   56.3 % 9-21   42.9 % 11-17   64.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Colin
Mcquiston Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 68 Fast Break Points: 34

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 35 Bench Points: 56
Largest Lead: 49 2nd-
01:49



1st Half Box Score
Penn St-Gr Allegheny 30

Slippery Rock 64

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Christopher Killings 15 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 5 0 0 8
50 Bryce Phillips 10 2-4 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 6
20 Brandon Graham 11 1-4 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
33 Jeremiah Miller 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
23 Stalin Oaks 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
35 Isiah Edmundson 11 5-6 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 10
21 Cameron Rodney 8 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
32 Travon Major 11 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 3
5 Damon Gamble 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
0 Sullivan Conway 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Milan Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Carson Flynn 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Reuben Synsmir 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
45 Xen III 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Lamin Bundu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Qmar Stroman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Mo Newsome 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Casey Oliver 1 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-34 3-11 3-5 8-10 18 6 6 16 0 3 30
35.3 % 27.3 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Jonathan McFall 14 6-7 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 1 0 12
3 Frankie Hughes 13 6-11 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 5 1 0 2 12
25 Amante Britt 15 3-4 0-1 1-1 1-0 1 0 7 2 0 1 7
20 Bobby Clifford 15 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 3 5
2 Lashon Lindsey 11 3-5 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 7
11 Earl Baker Jr. 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Zaire Rogers 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Nik Cazacu 9 2-4 1-1 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 1 6
33 Tyler Frederick 9 3-5 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 8
10 Dylan Ahearn 8 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
23 Brandon Caruso 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Colin Mcquiston 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Eric Taylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 27-43 4-9 6-7 6-14 20 5 16 5 1 8 64
62.8 % 44.4 % 85.7 %



2nd Half Box Score
Penn St-Gr Allegheny 34

Slippery Rock 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Christopher Killings 12 5-8 1-3 5-6 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 16
50 Bryce Phillips 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Brandon Graham 12 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 2
33 Jeremiah Miller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Stalin Oaks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Isiah Edmundson 12 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 3 0 0 4
21 Cameron Rodney 12 2-5 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 4
32 Travon Major 12 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 2 0
5 Damon Gamble 8 1-3 0-0 1-3 2-0 2 0 0 3 0 0 3
0 Sullivan Conway 2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Milan Johnson 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
15 Carson Flynn 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
13 Reuben Synsmir 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Xen III 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Lamin Bundu 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 Qmar Stroman 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
34 Mo Newsome 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Casey Oliver 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-30 2-10 6-11 5-13 18 8 2 12 1 3 34
43.3 % 20.0 % 54.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Jonathan McFall 5 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
3 Frankie Hughes 3 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Amante Britt 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 2 2
20 Bobby Clifford 7 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 3
2 Lashon Lindsey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 Earl Baker Jr. 13 4-4 3-3 0-0 3-2 5 1 1 1 0 1 11
5 Zaire Rogers 13 5-8 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 1 10
12 Nik Cazacu 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
33 Tyler Frederick 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 1 1 1
10 Dylan Ahearn 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Brandon Caruso 10 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 0 0 0 5
32 Colin Mcquiston 16 0-3 0-1 2-6 1-1 2 3 6 1 1 3 2
13 Eric Taylor 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-37 5-12 5-10 9-14 23 8 12 7 2 10 46
48.6 % 41.7 % 50.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Penn St-Gr Allegheny Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Slippery Rock
19:47 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CLIFFORD,BOBBY

-- ASSIST  by HUGHES,FRANKIE
TURNOVER  by OAKS,STALIN 19:38

19:28 MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,FRANKIE
REBOUND DEF by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER --
TURNOVER  by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER 19:05

19:01 0-5 H 5
GOOD DUNK by MCFALL,JONATHAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRITT,AMANTE
MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,BRYCE 18:48
REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,BRANDON --
MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,BRANDON 18:46
REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,BRANDON --

18:46 FOUL  by LINDSEY,LASHON
MISS FT by GRAHAM,BRANDON 18:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GRAHAM,BRANDON 18:46 1-5 H 4

18:42 MISS LAYUP by MCFALL,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER --
MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,BRANDON 18:36

-- REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,FRANKIE
18:25 1-7 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MCFALL,JONATHAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRITT,AMANTE
GOOD 3PTR by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER 18:09 4-7 H 3
ASSIST  by MILLER,JEREMIAH --

17:47 4-10 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by LINDSEY,LASHON
-- ASSIST  by BRITT,AMANTE

MISS LAYUP by OAKS,STALIN 17:23
-- REBOUND DEF by MCFALL,JONATHAN

17:15 4-12 H 8
GOOD LAYUP by LINDSEY,LASHON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRITT,AMANTE
TURNOVER  by OAKS,STALIN 17:08

17:08 STEAL  by BRITT,AMANTE
17:04 MISS LAYUP by HUGHES,FRANKIE

REBOUND DEF by OAKS,STALIN --
GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,BRYCE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:59 6-12 H 6
ASSIST  by OAKS,STALIN --

16:33 6-14 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by HUGHES,FRANKIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MILLER,JEREMIAH 16:05

16:05 STEAL  by LINDSEY,LASHON

16:01 6-16 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by CLIFFORD,BOBBY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:55
SUB IN by III,XEN 15:55
SUB IN by MAJOR,TRAVON 15:55
SUB IN by RODNEY,CAMERON 15:55
SUB IN by GAMBLE,DAMON 15:55
SUB IN by EDMUNDSON,ISIAH 15:55
SUB OUT by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER 15:55
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,BRANDON 15:55
SUB OUT by OAKS,STALIN 15:55
SUB OUT by MILLER,JEREMIAH 15:55
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,BRYCE 15:55

15:55 SUB IN by FREDERICK,TYLER
15:55 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,LASHON

TURNOVER  by TEAM 15:46
15:33 6-18 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BRITT,AMANTE(in the paint)

FOUL  by RODNEY,CAMERON 15:33



15:33 6-19 H 13 GOOD FT by BRITT,AMANTE
TURNOVER  by MAJOR,TRAVON 15:30

15:30 STEAL  by CLIFFORD,BOBBY
15:26 6-21 H 15 GOOD DUNK by HUGHES,FRANKIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLIFFORD,BOBBY
MISS LAYUP by III,XEN 15:12
REBOUND OFF by RODNEY,CAMERON --
MISS LAYUP by RODNEY,CAMERON 15:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MCFALL,JONATHAN

15:04 6-23 H 17
GOOD LAYUP by FREDERICK,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUGHES,FRANKIE
GOOD LAYUP by EDMUNDSON,ISIAH(in the paint) 14:55 8-23 H 15
FOUL  by RODNEY,CAMERON 14:39

14:39 8-24 H 16 GOOD FT by FREDERICK,TYLER
14:39 8-25 H 17 GOOD FT by FREDERICK,TYLER

SUB IN by FLYNN,CARSON 14:39
SUB OUT by RODNEY,CAMERON 14:39

14:39 SUB IN by AHEARN,DYLAN
14:39 SUB OUT by CLIFFORD,BOBBY

MISS JUMPER by EDMUNDSON,ISIAH 14:29
-- REBOUND DEF by MCFALL,JONATHAN

14:23 8-27 H 19
GOOD LAYUP by FREDERICK,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUGHES,FRANKIE
FOUL  by III,XEN 14:02
TURNOVER  by III,XEN 14:02
SUB IN by MILLER,JEREMIAH 14:02
SUB OUT by III,XEN 14:02

13:46 MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,FRANKIE
-- REBOUND OFF by AHEARN,DYLAN

13:41 8-29 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by AHEARN,DYLAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GAMBLE,DAMON 13:19

13:19 SUB IN by CAZACU,NIK
13:19 SUB OUT by MCFALL,JONATHAN
13:13 8-31 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by BRITT,AMANTE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FLYNN,CARSON 12:58
REBOUND OFF by GAMBLE,DAMON --
MISS 3PTR by MAJOR,TRAVON 12:52
REBOUND OFF by GAMBLE,DAMON --
GOOD 3PTR by MAJOR,TRAVON 12:42 11-31 H 20

12:34 11-33 H 22
GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,FRANKIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRITT,AMANTE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:32
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,BRYCE 12:32
SUB IN by OAKS,STALIN 12:32
SUB IN by GRAHAM,BRANDON 12:32
SUB IN by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER 12:32
SUB OUT by MAJOR,TRAVON 12:32
SUB OUT by FLYNN,CARSON 12:32
SUB OUT by GAMBLE,DAMON 12:32
SUB OUT by EDMUNDSON,ISIAH 12:32
MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,BRYCE 12:13

-- REBOUND DEF by CAZACU,NIK
12:04 TURNOVER  by BRITT,AMANTE

TURNOVER  by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER 11:59
11:59 STEAL  by HUGHES,FRANKIE
11:55 MISS LAYUP by HUGHES,FRANKIE

-- REBOUND OFF by BRITT,AMANTE
11:43 11-36 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by AHEARN,DYLAN

-- ASSIST  by FREDERICK,TYLER
TURNOVER  by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER 11:36



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:36
11:36 SUB IN by CLIFFORD,BOBBY
11:36 SUB IN by LINDSEY,LASHON
11:36 SUB OUT by HUGHES,FRANKIE
11:36 SUB OUT by BRITT,AMANTE
11:26 TURNOVER  by CLIFFORD,BOBBY

STEAL  by PHILLIPS,BRYCE 11:26
GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,BRYCE(in the paint) 11:19 13-36 H 23
ASSIST  by MILLER,JEREMIAH --

11:19 FOUL  by FREDERICK,TYLER
GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,BRYCE 11:19 14-36 H 22

11:09 MISS LAYUP by CAZACU,NIK
REBOUND DEF by OAKS,STALIN --

10:56 FOUL  by AHEARN,DYLAN
GOOD 3PTR by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER 10:36 17-36 H 19
ASSIST  by GRAHAM,BRANDON --

10:17 MISS LAYUP by FREDERICK,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by CAZACU,NIK

FOUL  by MILLER,JEREMIAH 10:13
10:04 MISS LAYUP by FREDERICK,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER --
MISS LAYUP by OAKS,STALIN 09:51

-- REBOUND DEF by FREDERICK,TYLER
09:43 MISS 3PTR by CLIFFORD,BOBBY

-- REBOUND OFF by LINDSEY,LASHON
09:29 FOUL  by CLIFFORD,BOBBY
09:29 TURNOVER  by CLIFFORD,BOBBY

SUB IN by MAJOR,TRAVON 09:29
SUB IN by EDMUNDSON,ISIAH 09:29
SUB OUT by MILLER,JEREMIAH 09:29
SUB OUT by OAKS,STALIN 09:29

09:29 SUB IN by MCFALL,JONATHAN
09:29 SUB OUT by FREDERICK,TYLER

TURNOVER  by MAJOR,TRAVON 09:26
09:26 STEAL  by CLIFFORD,BOBBY

09:22 17-38 H 21
GOOD DUNK by MCFALL,JONATHAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLIFFORD,BOBBY
MISS 3PTR by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER 09:06

-- REBOUND DEF by CLIFFORD,BOBBY
08:49 MISS JUMPER by LINDSEY,LASHON

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,BRYCE --
MISS 3PTR by MAJOR,TRAVON 08:41

-- REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,LASHON
08:17 MISS LAYUP by CAZACU,NIK

REBOUND DEF by EDMUNDSON,ISIAH --
MISS LAYUP by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER 08:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by FLYNN,CARSON 08:09
SUB IN by RODNEY,CAMERON 08:09
SUB IN by GAMBLE,DAMON 08:09
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,BRYCE 08:09
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,BRANDON 08:09
SUB OUT by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER 08:09

08:09 SUB IN by BRITT,AMANTE
08:09 SUB OUT by AHEARN,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by RODNEY,CAMERON 07:48
-- REBOUND DEF by CAZACU,NIK

07:35 17-40 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by CAZACU,NIK(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by EDMUNDSON,ISIAH(in the paint) 07:23 19-40 H 21

07:02 19-43 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by CAZACU,NIK
-- ASSIST  by CLIFFORD,BOBBY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:30



SUB IN by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER 06:30
SUB OUT by FLYNN,CARSON 06:30

06:30 SUB IN by HUGHES,FRANKIE
06:30 SUB OUT by CAZACU,NIK

TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:25
06:08 MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,FRANKIE

REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,DAMON --
GOOD LAYUP by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 06:01 21-43 H 22
ASSIST  by GAMBLE,DAMON --

05:43 MISS LAYUP by LINDSEY,LASHON
-- REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,FRANKIE

05:38 21-45 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by MCFALL,JONATHAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,DAMON 05:24
REBOUND OFF by EDMUNDSON,ISIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by EDMUNDSON,ISIAH(in the paint) 05:20 23-45 H 22

05:09 MISS JUMPER by CLIFFORD,BOBBY
REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,DAMON --
MISS 3PTR by RODNEY,CAMERON 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,LASHON
04:42 23-47 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,FRANKIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRITT,AMANTE
TURNOVER  by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER 04:40

04:40 STEAL  by HUGHES,FRANKIE

04:40 23-49 H 26
GOOD DUNK by HUGHES,FRANKIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:40
SUB IN by GRAHAM,BRANDON 04:40
SUB OUT by GAMBLE,DAMON 04:40
GOOD LAYUP by EDMUNDSON,ISIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:32 25-49 H 24

04:19 25-51 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by LINDSEY,LASHON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HUGHES,FRANKIE

TURNOVER  by RODNEY,CAMERON 04:09
04:09 SUB IN by FREDERICK,TYLER
04:09 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,LASHON
03:57 25-53 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by MCFALL,JONATHAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,BRANDON(in the paint) 03:45 27-53 H 26
03:37 TURNOVER  by BRITT,AMANTE

STEAL  by MAJOR,TRAVON 03:37
MISS LAYUP by MAJOR,TRAVON 03:32

03:32 BLOCK  by MCFALL,JONATHAN
-- REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,FRANKIE

03:25 27-55 H 28
GOOD LAYUP by FREDERICK,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUGHES,FRANKIE
MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,BRANDON 03:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MCFALL,JONATHAN
02:51 MISS 3PTR by BRITT,AMANTE

-- REBOUND OFF by MCFALL,JONATHAN
02:46 27-57 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by MCFALL,JONATHAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by RODNEY,CAMERON 02:40
-- REBOUND DEF by FREDERICK,TYLER

02:34 27-59 H 32
GOOD DUNK by HUGHES,FRANKIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRITT,AMANTE
GOOD LAYUP by EDMUNDSON,ISIAH(in the paint) 02:20 29-59 H 30
ASSIST  by MAJOR,TRAVON --

02:12 29-61 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by BRITT,AMANTE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER 02:07

02:07 STEAL  by CLIFFORD,BOBBY
01:49 TURNOVER  by HUGHES,FRANKIE

STEAL  by EDMUNDSON,ISIAH 01:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:49



SUB IN by PHILLIPS,BRYCE 01:49
SUB IN by SYNSMIR,REUBEN 01:49
SUB IN by OLIVER,CASEY 01:49
SUB IN by CONWAY,SULLIVAN 01:49
SUB OUT by MAJOR,TRAVON 01:49
SUB OUT by EDMUNDSON,ISIAH 01:49
SUB OUT by RODNEY,CAMERON 01:49
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,BRANDON 01:49

01:49 SUB IN by CAZACU,NIK
01:49 SUB IN by ,EARL BAKER JR
01:49 SUB IN by AHEARN,DYLAN
01:49 SUB IN by ROGERS,ZAIRE
01:49 SUB IN by MCQUISTON,COLIN
01:49 SUB OUT by MCFALL,JONATHAN
01:49 SUB OUT by CLIFFORD,BOBBY
01:49 SUB OUT by HUGHES,FRANKIE
01:49 SUB OUT by BRITT,AMANTE
01:49 SUB OUT by FREDERICK,TYLER

TURNOVER  by OLIVER,CASEY 01:41
01:41 STEAL  by CAZACU,NIK

FOUL  by SYNSMIR,REUBEN 01:38
01:38 MISS FT by CAZACU,NIK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:38 29-62 H 33 GOOD FT by CAZACU,NIK(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by OLIVER,CASEY 01:10
-- REBOUND DEF by CAZACU,NIK

00:54 MISS 3PTR by AHEARN,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER --
MISS JUMPER by OLIVER,CASEY 00:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:29 FOUL  by CAZACU,NIK
MISS FT by PHILLIPS,BRYCE 00:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,BRYCE 00:29 30-62 H 32
SUB IN by MAJOR,TRAVON 00:29
SUB OUT by OLIVER,CASEY 00:29
FOUL  by PHILLIPS,BRYCE 00:00

00:00 30-63 H 33 GOOD FT by MCQUISTON,COLIN
00:00 30-64 H 34 GOOD FT by MCQUISTON,COLIN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Penn St-Gr Allegheny Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Slippery Rock
SUB IN by EDMUNDSON,ISIAH 20:00
SUB IN by RODNEY,CAMERON 20:00
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,BRYCE 20:00

19:47 MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,FRANKIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER(in the paint) 19:30 32-64 H 32

19:11 MISS 3PTR by CLIFFORD,BOBBY
-- REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,FRANKIE

19:06 MISS LAYUP by HUGHES,FRANKIE
REBOUND DEF by EDMUNDSON,ISIAH --
TURNOVER  by EDMUNDSON,ISIAH 19:05

19:05 STEAL  by CLIFFORD,BOBBY
19:00 MISS LAYUP by CLIFFORD,BOBBY

REBOUND DEF by EDMUNDSON,ISIAH --
TURNOVER  by EDMUNDSON,ISIAH 18:52

18:52 STEAL  by BRITT,AMANTE
18:47 32-66 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by BRITT,AMANTE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MAJOR,TRAVON 18:38



18:38 STEAL  by LINDSEY,LASHON
18:23 MISS  by MCFALL,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER --
18:16 FOUL  by BRITT,AMANTE

MISS FT by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER 18:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER 18:16 33-66 H 33

18:03 33-68 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by MCFALL,JONATHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRITT,AMANTE

MISS LAYUP by RODNEY,CAMERON 17:49
REBOUND OFF by RODNEY,CAMERON --
GOOD LAYUP by RODNEY,CAMERON(in the paint) 17:46 35-68 H 33

17:21 35-71 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by CLIFFORD,BOBBY
TURNOVER  by GRAHAM,BRANDON 17:11

17:11 STEAL  by BRITT,AMANTE

17:07 35-73 H 38
GOOD DUNK by HUGHES,FRANKIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLIFFORD,BOBBY
GOOD LAYUP by EDMUNDSON,ISIAH(in the paint) 16:54 37-73 H 36

16:43 SUB IN by FREDERICK,TYLER
16:43 SUB IN by AHEARN,DYLAN
16:43 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,LASHON
16:43 SUB OUT by HUGHES,FRANKIE
16:33 FOUL  by BRITT,AMANTE

MISS FT by MAJOR,TRAVON 16:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MAJOR,TRAVON 16:32

-- REBOUND DEF by FREDERICK,TYLER
16:14 MISS LAYUP by MCFALL,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by MAJOR,TRAVON --
GOOD LAYUP by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 16:07 39-73 H 34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:59

15:59 SUB IN by MCQUISTON,COLIN
15:59 SUB OUT by BRITT,AMANTE
15:49 FOUL  by MCFALL,JONATHAN
15:49 TURNOVER  by MCFALL,JONATHAN

GOOD LAYUP by RODNEY,CAMERON(in the paint) 15:27 41-73 H 32
FOUL  by EDMUNDSON,ISIAH 15:09

15:09 41-74 H 33 GOOD FT by MCFALL,JONATHAN
15:09 41-75 H 34 GOOD FT by MCFALL,JONATHAN
15:09 SUB IN by CAZACU,NIK
15:09 SUB OUT by MCFALL,JONATHAN

MISS LAYUP by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER 14:50
14:50 BLOCK  by FREDERICK,TYLER

REBOUND OFF by EDMUNDSON,ISIAH --
MISS LAYUP by EDMUNDSON,ISIAH 14:45

-- REBOUND DEF by FREDERICK,TYLER
14:41 TURNOVER  by MCQUISTON,COLIN

STEAL  by MAJOR,TRAVON 14:41
GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,BRANDON(in the paint) 14:38 43-75 H 32

14:20 TURNOVER  by FREDERICK,TYLER
MISS LAYUP by EDMUNDSON,ISIAH 14:12

-- REBOUND DEF by CAZACU,NIK
14:11 TURNOVER  by CAZACU,NIK

MISS 3PTR by RODNEY,CAMERON 13:56
-- REBOUND DEF by CLIFFORD,BOBBY

FOUL  by EDMUNDSON,ISIAH 13:44
13:44 43-76 H 33 GOOD FT by MCQUISTON,COLIN
13:44 43-77 H 34 GOOD FT by MCQUISTON,COLIN

SUB IN by GAMBLE,DAMON 13:44
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,BRANDON 13:44
TURNOVER  by EDMUNDSON,ISIAH 13:35



13:35 STEAL  by MCQUISTON,COLIN
13:28 43-79 H 36 GOOD DUNK by CAZACU,NIK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FREDERICK,TYLER
TURNOVER  by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER 13:12

13:12 STEAL  by FREDERICK,TYLER
FOUL  by RODNEY,CAMERON 13:04

13:04 MISS FT by FREDERICK,TYLER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:04 43-80 H 37 GOOD FT by FREDERICK,TYLER
SUB IN by SYNSMIR,REUBEN 13:04
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MILAN 13:04
SUB IN by III,XEN 13:04
SUB IN by FLYNN,CARSON 13:04
SUB OUT by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER 13:04
SUB OUT by EDMUNDSON,ISIAH 13:04
SUB OUT by RODNEY,CAMERON 13:04

13:04 SUB IN by ROGERS,ZAIRE
13:04 SUB IN by ,EARL BAKER JR
13:04 SUB OUT by FREDERICK,TYLER
13:04 SUB OUT by CLIFFORD,BOBBY
12:46 FOUL  by MCQUISTON,COLIN

TURNOVER  by GAMBLE,DAMON 12:28
12:17 MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,ZAIRE

-- REBOUND OFF by CAZACU,NIK
FOUL  by JOHNSON,MILAN 12:12

12:12 MISS FT by MCQUISTON,COLIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:11 MISS FT by MCQUISTON,COLIN
REBOUND DEF by SYNSMIR,REUBEN --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,MILAN 11:57 45-80 H 35

11:46 MISS JUMPER by AHEARN,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MILAN --
MISS LAYUP by SYNSMIR,REUBEN 11:25

-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,ZAIRE
11:05 45-83 H 38 GOOD 3PTR by ,EARL BAKER JR

-- ASSIST  by MCQUISTON,COLIN
TURNOVER  by GAMBLE,DAMON 10:46

10:46 STEAL  by ,EARL BAKER JR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:42
SUB IN by EDMUNDSON,ISIAH 10:42
SUB IN by MAJOR,TRAVON 10:42
SUB IN by RODNEY,CAMERON 10:42
SUB IN by GRAHAM,BRANDON 10:42
SUB IN by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER 10:42
SUB OUT by SYNSMIR,REUBEN 10:42
SUB OUT by GAMBLE,DAMON 10:42
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MILAN 10:42
SUB OUT by III,XEN 10:42
SUB OUT by FLYNN,CARSON 10:42

10:38 MISS 3PTR by AHEARN,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,BRANDON --
MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,BRANDON 10:31

-- REBOUND DEF by AHEARN,DYLAN
10:25 TURNOVER  by AHEARN,DYLAN

STEAL  by MAJOR,TRAVON 10:25
GOOD LAYUP by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER(in the paint) 10:17 47-83 H 36

09:57 MISS LAYUP by AHEARN,DYLAN
BLOCK  by GRAHAM,BRANDON 09:57

-- REBOUND OFF by CAZACU,NIK
09:51 47-85 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by CAZACU,NIK(in the paint)
09:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:51



09:51 SUB IN by CARUSO,BRANDON
09:51 SUB IN by TAYLOR,ERIC
09:51 SUB OUT by AHEARN,DYLAN
09:51 SUB OUT by CAZACU,NIK

GOOD 3PTR by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER 09:34 50-85 H 35
09:12 50-87 H 37 GOOD DUNK by ROGERS,ZAIRE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCQUISTON,COLIN
09:02 FOUL  by ,EARL BAKER JR

GOOD FT by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER 09:02 51-87 H 36
GOOD FT by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER 09:02 52-87 H 35

08:36 MISS LAYUP by MCQUISTON,COLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by ROGERS,ZAIRE

08:32 52-89 H 37 GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS,ZAIRE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER(in the paint) 08:19 54-89 H 35
FOUL  by MAJOR,TRAVON 08:11

08:07 54-92 H 38 GOOD 3PTR by ,EARL BAKER JR
-- ASSIST  by CARUSO,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,BRANDON 07:53
-- REBOUND DEF by CARUSO,BRANDON

07:35 54-94 H 40 GOOD JUMPER by CARUSO,BRANDON
-- ASSIST  by ,EARL BAKER JR

07:20 FOUL  by CARUSO,BRANDON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:20
GOOD FT by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER 07:20 55-94 H 39
GOOD FT by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER 07:20 56-94 H 38

06:55 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER --
MISS 3PTR by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER 06:47
REBOUND OFF by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER --
MISS 3PTR by RODNEY,CAMERON 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by CARUSO,BRANDON
06:31 56-96 H 40 GOOD DUNK by ROGERS,ZAIRE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCQUISTON,COLIN
MISS 3PTR by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by CARUSO,BRANDON
06:09 MISS JUMPER by CARUSO,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by RODNEY,CAMERON --
GOOD LAYUP by EDMUNDSON,ISIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:03 58-96 H 38
ASSIST  by RODNEY,CAMERON --

05:36 MISS LAYUP by ROGERS,ZAIRE
-- REBOUND OFF by ROGERS,ZAIRE

05:32 58-98 H 40 GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS,ZAIRE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by EDMUNDSON,ISIAH 05:21

-- REBOUND DEF by ,EARL BAKER JR

05:10
58-
100 H 42 GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,ERIC

-- ASSIST  by MCQUISTON,COLIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:08
SUB IN by FLYNN,CARSON 05:08
SUB IN by SYNSMIR,REUBEN 05:08
SUB IN by GAMBLE,DAMON 05:08
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MILAN 05:08
SUB IN by III,XEN 05:08
SUB OUT by EDMUNDSON,ISIAH 05:08
SUB OUT by MAJOR,TRAVON 05:08
SUB OUT by RODNEY,CAMERON 05:08
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,BRANDON 05:08
SUB OUT by KILLINGS,CHRISTOPHER 05:08
MISS LAYUP by SYNSMIR,REUBEN 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by ,EARL BAKER JR

04:39
58-
103 H 45 GOOD 3PTR by ,EARL BAKER JR



-- ASSIST  by MCQUISTON,COLIN
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MILAN 04:28

04:28 STEAL  by ROGERS,ZAIRE
FOUL  by III,XEN 04:08

03:57
58-
105 H 47 GOOD DUNK by ROGERS,ZAIRE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARUSO,BRANDON
03:48 FOUL  by MCQUISTON,COLIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:48
03:48 FOUL TECH by MCQUISTON,COLIN
03:48 FOUL  by MCQUISTON,COLIN

MISS FT by GAMBLE,DAMON 03:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

GOOD FT by GAMBLE,DAMON 03:48
59-
105 H 46

MISS FT by GAMBLE,DAMON 03:48
REBOUND OFF by GAMBLE,DAMON --
MISS LAYUP by GAMBLE,DAMON 03:42
REBOUND OFF by GAMBLE,DAMON --

GOOD LAYUP by GAMBLE,DAMON(in the paint) 03:39
61-
105 H 44

03:19 MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,ZAIRE
-- REBOUND OFF by ,EARL BAKER JR

03:11 TURNOVER  by ,EARL BAKER JR
STEAL  by FLYNN,CARSON 03:11
MISS LAYUP by FLYNN,CARSON 03:07

03:07 BLOCK  by MCQUISTON,COLIN
-- REBOUND DEF by MCQUISTON,COLIN

02:55 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by SYNSMIR,REUBEN --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MILAN 02:48

02:48 STEAL  by MCQUISTON,COLIN

02:41
61-
108 H 47 GOOD 3PTR by CARUSO,BRANDON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MCQUISTON,COLIN
TURNOVER  by GAMBLE,DAMON 02:19

02:19 STEAL  by MCQUISTON,COLIN
02:10 MISS JUMPER by CARUSO,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by III,XEN --
MISS LAYUP by GAMBLE,DAMON 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by CARUSO,BRANDON
FOUL  by FLYNN,CARSON 01:54
SUB IN by CONWAY,SULLIVAN 01:54
SUB IN by BUNDU,LAMIN 01:54
SUB IN by STROMAN,QMAR 01:54
SUB IN by NEWSOME,MO 01:54
SUB OUT by FLYNN,CARSON 01:54
SUB OUT by SYNSMIR,REUBEN 01:54
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MILAN 01:54
SUB OUT by III,XEN 01:54

01:53 MISS FT by MCQUISTON,COLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by MCQUISTON,COLIN

01:52 MISS LAYUP by MCQUISTON,COLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by ,EARL BAKER JR

01:49
61-
110 H 49 GOOD LAYUP by ,EARL BAKER JR(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CONWAY,SULLIVAN 01:33
64-
110 H 46

ASSIST  by BUNDU,LAMIN --
01:16 MISS 3PTR by MCQUISTON,COLIN

REBOUND DEF by STROMAN,QMAR --
MISS 3PTR by CONWAY,SULLIVAN 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ERIC
00:48 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,ZAIRE



TURNOVER  by STROMAN,QMAR 00:43
FOUL  by STROMAN,QMAR 00:20

00:19 MISS FT by MCQUISTON,COLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by ,EARL BAKER JR


